

प्रसार भारती / PRASAR BHARATI (भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक/India's Public Service Broadcaster) राष्ट्रीय प्रसारण एवं मल्टीमीडिया अकादमी NATIONAL ACADEMY OF BROADCASTING & MULTIMEDIA किंग्सवे, दिल्ली-110009 / KINGSWAY, DELHI-110009

एनएवीएम/ दिल्ली / डी 20- ए 10/मध्यस्थता /2020 NABM/DEL/D20-A10/Arbitration/2020

केन्द्र प्रमुख/ Station Heads (अपर) महानिदेशक/ उपमहानदिरेशक/ ADG/DDG), आकाशवाणी / दूरदर्शन के सभी स्टेशन / कार्यालय All the Stations/Offices of/ Doordarshan/ All India Radio, Prasar Bharati.

<u>विषय/Subject:</u> अरुण जेटली राष्ट्रीय वित्तीय प्रवंधन संस्थान, फरीदाबाद में 7 से 9 सितंबर , 2020 तक अपर महानिदेशक/ उपमहानदिरेशक (आकाशवाणी/दूरदर्शन, प्रसार भारती) कर्मियों के लिए "मध्यस्थता" ऑनलाइन प्रशिक्षण पर नामांकन पत्र के लिए /Nominations for the Online Training on "Arbitration" course by AJNIFM for ADG/DDG (AIR/DD,Prasar Bharati) from 7th to 9th September, 2020.

संदर्भ/Reference: This office earlier letter of even No. dated 10.07.2020.

Nominations	are invited	for the tr	aining program	as under:-
-------------	-------------	------------	----------------	------------

1.	Title of the training	: Arbitration
2.	Topics covered (in brief)	: Overview of Legal Aspects of Contracts and how to minimize disputes, Important Aspects of Arbitration and Reconciliation Act 1996 along with the Amendments, Jurisdiction of Arbitral
	TRAN BACHAN RAMAN AND AREAS	Tribunal, Conduct of Arbitral Proceedings, International Laws on Arbitration, Initiatives taken by the Government in this sector, Reasons for Contractual Disputes, Steps in preparing a defense for Arbitration, International Arbitration, arbitral proceedings, Alternate Dispute Resolution etc.
3.	Session no	: D20-A10
4.	Venue of the training	: Online Training
5.	Cadre to be nominated from	: ADG/DDG level officers
6.	Offices/ organization	: All India Radio/Doordarshan, Prasar Bharati
7.	Schedule of training	: 7-9 September, 2020
		(3 full days online course by AJNIFM)
8.	Last date for the receipt of nominations	: 31 st August, 2020
9.	Remarks:	 Interested officers as mentioned above may send nomination through his/her controlling officer. Official who have not undergone similar course in the last 5 years may apply. Officials involved in/dealing with purchases and Tenders/
		contract management/arbitration/arbitral proceedings.

- contract management/arbitration/arbitral proceedings. Alternate Dispute Resolution, etc. at AIR/DD Stations/ offices, zonal/regional HQ offices, NABM,
- Directorates, Prasar Bharati Sectt. may apply.
- Officials applying for the training should have service length more than 6 month service on date of start of the training.
- 5. No cost to be paid by officers of AIR/DD, PB.

ADG/DDG of AIR/Doordarshan, Prasar Bharati are requested to send their nomination details in the attached format through their controlling officer/Head of Office/authorized officer within the stipulated date by email to nabmodelhi@gmail.com and rbram1968@gmail.com at the earliest (on or before 31st August, 2020).

राम छन्टान राम 17,08,2020 राम छचन राम / RAM BACHAN RAM राम वचन राम / Ram Bachan Ram) निदेशक (अभि0) / Director (Enggh),27602015(O)/Mob.No.9968723018

email: nabmpdelhi@gmail.com, rbram1968@gmail.com

कुने अपर महानिदेशक (प्रशिक्षण)/for Additional Director General (Trg.)

मुचनार्थ और आवश्यक कार्रवाई के लिए / Copy for information & necessary action to:-

- प्रसार भारती सचिवालय, (ध्यानार्थ: अपर महा निदेशक (ई एंड ए)), टॉवर -3, दूरदर्शन भवन, कोपर्निकस मार्ग, नई दिल्ली -110001/Prasar Bharati Secretariat, (Kind Attention: ADG (E & A), Tower-3, Doordarshan Bhavan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. महा निदेशक, आकाशवाणी (ध्यानार्थ : अपर महा निदेशक-रखरखाव .आकाशवाणी भवन, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली -1100 001/The Director General, All India Radio (Kind Attention: ADG (E-M), Akashvani Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110 001.
- महा निदेशक दूरदर्शन), [ध्यानार्थ: अपर महा निदेशक (ई), एच.आर.डी] , मंडी हाउम, कोपर्निकस मार्ग, नई दिल्ली -110001/The Director General, Doordarshan [Kind Attention:ADG (E),HRD], Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 4. क्षेत्रीय अभियांत्रिकी /कार्यक्रमप्रमुख [अपर महा निदेशक] (उ क्षे द क्षे पू क्षे प क्षे उ पू क्षे)/ |(Zonal/Regional Engineering/Programme Heads|ADG-E (NZ/SZ/ EZ/WZ/NEZ)]/ ADGE(R&D) $P, \mathcal{T}, \mathcal{O}$,
- 5. निदेशक, राष्ट्रीय वित्तीय प्रबंधन संस्थान, फरीदाबाद/ The Director, NIFM Faridabad.
- 6. उप महानिदेशक (पी.टी), एन . ए. वी. एम, दिल्ली Deputy DG(PT), NABM, Delhi

अनुस्मारक/ Reminder <u>तत्काल/Immediate</u> दिनांक/Dated: 17.08.2020

नामांकन भेजने के लिए फ़ॉर्मेट/FORMAT FOR SENDING NOMINATIONS

क्रमांक Sl. No.	नाम NAME	जन्म की नारीख DATE OF BIRTH	पद DESIGNA TION	पोस्टिंग की जगह PLACE OF POSTING	वेतन वैंड स्तर Pay Band Level	मुन्न Basic (Rs)	Total servic e experi ence (years)	ट्रेनिंग सैशन नं TRAINING SESSION NO	मोवाइल फोन MOBILE PHONE NO	नामंकित उम्मीदवार का ईमेल आईडी EMAIL ID OF THE NOMINEE
								D20-A10 (7-9 Sept. 2020) Arbitration course (Online)		

राम बचन राम / RAM BACHAN RAMA जन्तन राभ निदेशक (अभि०) / Director (Engg.) 17.08.2020

कृत्ते अपर महानिदेशक (प्रशिक्षण) / for ADG (Trg.)